FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Esteric and Trademark. Office TRADEMARK						
REC REC	7-06-1999 T						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr. 101083059 original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name PARABLE, LLC	Month Day Year						
	12/3/36						
Formerly							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware							
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Thingworld.com, IIC.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 1220 Washington St.							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Newton City	Massachusetts 02465 State Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
assignment and the receiving party is							
representative should be attached.							
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat							
6/1999 DNGUYEN 00000114 75370114 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
E:481 40.00 0P C:482 325.00 0P							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0907** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2	U.S. Patr	Department of Commerce int and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	lepresentative Name a	and Address	Enter for the first F	Receiving Party o			
Name			JUM 1				
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212)684-3900							
Name	AMY B. GOLDSMITH, E	SQ					
Address (line 1)	GOTTLIEB RACKMAN &	REISMAN PC					
Address (line 2)	270 MADISON AVENUE						
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK NEW YORK	10016-0601					
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
	Application Number(s	s) or Registration			nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	lemark Application Numb			tration Number(	s)		
75/370,1	14 75/415,391	75/484,792	2,006,433				
75/370,690	75/484,784	75/485,417					
75/370,691	75/484,787	75/485,426					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14							
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 365.00			
Deposit A	ccount		eposit Account	• 555.05	·		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #							
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes	No		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Amy B. G	oldsmith	(AMILIA)	Coothark	6-3	0-99		
	of Person Signing	S	ignature	<u> </u>	Pate Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0908

# **CONTINUATION SHEET**

# **APPLICATION NO.:**

75/515,219

75/515,220

75/515,565

75/515,667

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0909

# State of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARABLE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARABLE, LLC" TO "THINGWORLD.COM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2651042 8100

981463451

AUTHENTICATION:

9437356

DATE:

12-03-98

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

# APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

OF

# PARABLE, LLC

#### AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(pursuant to Section 52 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned hereby certifies and sets forth:

FIRST: The name of the foreign limited liability company is Parable, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

SECOND: An Application for Registration of the Company was filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on August 12, 1996.

THIRD: The Application for Registration of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company from Parable, LLC to ThingWorld.com, LLC so that paragraph B of the Application for Registration is hereby amended to read in its entirety, as follows:

"B. The Company's name is ThingWorld.dom, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this day of December and affirms the contents to be true and correct under the penalties of perjury.

Steve Barlow, Chairman and Member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0911

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 12/03/1996 981463451 - 2651042

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# PARABLE, LLC

The undersigned, authorized person, hereby cartifies and sets forth:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Parable, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

SECOND: The date of the filing of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is August 6, 1996.

THIRD: The Cartificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Company from Parable, LLC to ThingWorld.com, LLC so that paragraph FIRST is hereby amended to read in its entirety, as follows:

\*FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Thingworld.com, LLC (hereipafter referred to as the "Company")."

IN WITHERS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended Certificate of Formation this day of December, 1998.

> s/Steve Barlow Chairman and Member

REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0912

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

FILED

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

飛ば ラキ けれ

CT

FIGRETARY OF THE COMMUNICALTH CORPORATIONS DIVISION

PARABLE, LLC

## AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(pursuant to Section 52 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned hereby certifies and sets forth:

FIRST: The name of the foreign limited liability company is Parable, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

**SECOND:** An Application for Registration of the Company was filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on August 12, 1996.

TRIRD: The Application for Registration of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company from Parable, LLC to ThingWorld.com, LLC so that paragraph B of the Application for Registration is hereby amended to read in its entirety, as follows:

"B. The Company's name is ThingWorld.com, LLC."

IN WITHESS WEEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this day of December and affirms the contents to be true and correct under the penalties of perjury.

Steve Barlow, Chairman and Member

TRÄDEMARK BE

₽'Z'd

REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0913